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What Grade(s) are your children?

Answered: 163 Skipped: 2
Elementary -
Primary...
Elementary -
Intermediate...
Secondary
(Grades 8-12)
O% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% S80% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Elementary - Primary (Kindergarten to Grade 3) 54.60% 89
Elementary - Intermediate (Grades 4-7) 49.08% 80
Secondary (Grades 8-12) 41.72% 68

Total Respondents: 163



What school(s) do(es) your child(ren) go to?

Burton
Elementary

Edgewood
Elementary

Lucerne
Elementary...
Nakusp
Elementary
Nakusp
Secondary

O% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% S0% 70% 80% S0% T100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Burton Elementary 1.84% 3

Edgewood Elementary 0.00% (0]

Lucerne Elementary Secondary 30.67% 50

Nakusp Elementary 55.21% 90

Nakusp Secondary 34.36% 56

Total Respondents: 163




a VYV e
Parent & Guardian - Do you feel you have the necessary sig‘j]_a:p
info to fully consider this proposal? Y

Answered: 164 Skipped: 1

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70% 80%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

. 73.17% 120
NoO 26.83% 44

TOTAL 164 5




Parent & Guardian Support - How do feel about the idea? °o>-?

Answered: 165 Skipped: O
Very
supportive
Somewhat
supportive 17 -10.30%
Neutral ‘ 6 -3.64%

Somewhat
opposed

19 - 11.52%

Very opposed

o% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% s0% 70% 80% 20% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very supportive 32.12% 53
Somewhat supportive 10.30% 4
Neutral 3.64% 6
Somewhat opposed 11.52% 19
42.42% 70

Very opposed
TOTAL 165




Parent & Guardian Support - How do feel about the idea?
(Equal weighting to each respondent)

70, 42%

® \Very supportive ® Somewhat supportive = Neutral = Somewhat opposed  ® Very opposed




Parent & Guardian Support by Grade <

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
K-3 4-7 8-12 Not Disclosed

B Verysupportive B Somewhat supportive B Neutral B Somewhat opposed B Very opposed




Parent & Guardian Support - How do feel about the idea?
(Equal weighting to Primary, Intermediate and Secondary)

m Very supportive = Somewhat supportive = Neutral m Somewhat opposed  m Very opposed




Parent & Guardian Support - How do feel about the idea o Y\T(Y;zo
(equal weighting to each school group over 10 respondents)? >\~

6, 4%

m Very supportive = Somewhat supportive = Neutral = Somewhat opposed = Veryopposed
10
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D=0,
Students - What Grade Are You In? Y

Answered: 204  Skipped: 4

Elementary -
Intermediate...

Secondary
(Grades 8-12)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Students - What School Do You Go To? Pl

Burton
Elementary

Edgewood
Elementary
Lucerne
Elementary...
Nakusp
Elementary
Nakusp
Secondary
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% S0% 70% 80% 920% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Burton Elementary 1.92% 4
Edgewood Elementary 0.00% 0
Lucerne Elementary Secondary 16.83% 35
Nakusp Elementary 26.92% 56
Nakusp Secondary 54.33% 113
TOTAL 208



0 YYy .
Students - Do you ride the School Bus? aﬁqpaﬁz

Y
Answered: 208 Skipped: O
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Ve 57.21% 119
No 42.79% 89

TOTAL 208



Students - What aspects would be positive for you?

Answered: 208 Skipped: O

None of the

above
Three-day
weekend

One less day !
on the bus

More time at
school...
Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Students - What aspects would be negative for you?

Answered: 202 Skipped: 6

None of the
above

Longer days
(wake up...

Miss being at
school each ...

Possibly
missing out ...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

16




Students - How do you feel about the idea of a 4-Day
School week?

Overall Student Support

m Excited = OpenTolt = Neutral Concerned = Not in favor

17




i
Students - How do you feel about the idea of a 4-Day %oé‘:()io)ﬁ
School week? Y

Excited
Open to it
Neutral
Concerned

Not in favor

o% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 920% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excited 36.06% 75
Open to it 19.71% 41
Neutral 15.38% 235
Concerned 4.81% 10
24.04% 50

Not in favor

TOTAL 208




Students - How do you feel about the idea of a 4-Day 4>§ *
School week? - By Student Grade. Y

Student Support by Student Grade

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

W Excited ™ OpenTolt ™ Neutral ™ Concerned ™ Notinfavor
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Students - How do you feel about the idea of a 4-Day 4>§ *
School week? - By Bus Ridership Y

Support by Bus Ridership

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
Rides Bus Does Not Ride Bus

B Excited ®OpenTolt ™ Neutral ™ Concerned ™ Not infavor
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Staff Respondents

Teacher

Educational
Assistant

Custodian

Bus Driver

Maintenance
Staff

Administrative
Assistant

Administration
(PVP / Exempt)

Prefer Not to
Say

Answered: 71

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Skipped: 1

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Teacher

Educational Assistant
Custodian

Bus Driver

Maintenance Staff
Administrative Assistant
Administration (PVP / Exempt)

Prefer Not to Say

Total Respondents: 71

RESPONSES
45.07%

19.72%

7.04%

5.63%

1.41%

8.45%

7.04%

8.45%

32

14

22




Staff - How do feel about the idea of a 4-Day School

Week for students and staff?
Overall Staff Support

4, 6%

m Very supportive Somewhat supportive = Neutral = Somewhat opposed ® Very opposed

23




Y
Staff - How do feel about the idea of a 4-Day School %oé‘:()ioﬁ
Week for students and staff? Y

Answered: 71 Skipped: 1
Very

supportive

Somewhat

supportive

Neutral
Somewhat
opposed
Very opposed _
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% S60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very supportive 47.89% 34
Somewhat supportive 5.63% 4
Neutral 7.04% 5
Somewhat opposed 16.90% 12
Very opposed 22.54% 16

TOTAL 71 24




Staff Support By Employee Type <

Support by Employee Type

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0

5

X

M Very supportive M Somewhat supportive ~ M Neutral ™ Somewhat opposed  ®Very opposed
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Staff Support By Partner Group <

Staff Support by Partner Group

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

ALTA CUPE PVP & Exempt Prefer Not to Say

x

X

X

X

x

X

x

x

X

W Very supportive m Somewhat supportive m Neutral m Somewhat opposed W Very opposed
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Parent & Guardian Support by School °°>.?_<°

Parent Support by School

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%
BES/NSS LESS LESS/NSS NES/NSS

M Very supportive m Somewhat supportive ®m Neutral

®m Somewhat opposed M Veryopposed
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